

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For ex parte stay)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Shukla,adv.
Mr. S.N.Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Mr. S.Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice.
Formal service of notice is dispensed with. Counter
affidavit, if any, to be filed in the meantime.

Stay already granted by the Special Court
will continue for a period of four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For ex parte stay)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley,Sr.adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Shukla,adv.
Mr. S.N.Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Mr. S.Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice.
Formal service of notice is dispensed with. Counter
affidavit, if any, to be filed in the meantime.

Stay already granted by the Special Court
will continue for a period of four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER