

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 28/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

Fresh steps be taken to effect service on the unserve  
d respondents within

four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In default of such steps within the time aforesaid, the Civil Appeal a  
s against

the unserved respondents will stand dismissed.

Saxena)  
t Master

(P.D.Balodi)  
Court Master

(Madhu  
Cour

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

erved respondents within Fresh steps be taken to effect service on the unse

four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

l as against In default of such steps within the time aforesaid, the Civil Appea

the unserved respondents will stand dismissed.

.....J.

( RUMA PAL )

.....J.

)

( Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN

New Delhi,

November 28, 2005.