

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.L.Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manoj Shukla,Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Narayan,Adv.

Ms.Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.GE Vahanwati,SG

Ms.Varuna Bhandari,Adv.

Mr.S.N.Jha,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are prima facie of the opinion that having regard to the facts, the order under appeal does not need to be interfered with. However, at the suggestion of the learned Solicitor General we adjourned the matter to enable the appellant to consider whether the entire decretal due of Rs.1,42,56000/- can be paid.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master