

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

terms of order

Learned counsel for the appellant states that in te

dated 20th January, 2006, second instalment payable on 10th July, 2006, has also been paid. Third instalment is payable by 4th December, 2006.

List the matter in the last week of December, 2006.

In the meanwhile, hearing of garnishee notice before the Special Court, Mumbai, shall not take place.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar