

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1528 OF 2005

M/S NEELDEEP INVESTMENTS (P) LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification of Court's judgment and extension of time in depositing the amount)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s) Mr.L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties for sometime, the Court reserved its order.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master